"					
Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	102668464		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	V	V	V V	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attacl		v thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	- 11(T	ress of receiving party(i		
	2.11.04	Name: Warner Systems, LLC		•	
Thomas P. Warner		Internal Address:			
		internal Addre	ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖫 Assignment 🖵 M	erger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	Street Address	: 930 West Avo.	1 Road, Suite 19	
☐ Other	3				
- Outoi		ou Dalasa	1111 - ou 14 	1102A7	
		City: Rochesti	er Hills State: MI	_Zip: 48307	
Execution Date: $\frac{\alpha/4}{64}$		Additional name(s)) & address(es) attached? 📮	Yes 🖫 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s): 10/464	,369			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
	İ				
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
					Name: John Buckert
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
)		☐ Authorized	to be charged to depos	it account	
04 BBYRHE 00000124 10464369 /					
21 40.00 DP		8. Deposit accour	at number	F S	
Street Address: 36612 Tulane	Daire	o. Deposit accour	it number.	월 퓌	
Oncer Address. See 14 12 124	01100			2	
Sterling Heights City:State: MI Zip: 48310		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts			
DO NOT HEE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.					
John Buckert	_ Loh	u Brickert	_ 2/8/6	94	
Name of Person Signing	()	Signature	, ' 'D	ate	
Total number of	pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, ar	nd documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented UNIVERSAL-CONTROL MECHANISM FOR DENTAL IMPLEMENTS for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States having U.S. Serial No. 10/464,369; and

WHEREAS, Warner Systems, LLC, having an address at 930 West Avon Road, Suite 14, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title set forth above and having the docket no. 2379.00003, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, or extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of letters patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Thomas P. Warner

Date

Attorney Docket No. 2379.00003

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0037